
CHICAGO UPCOMING GAMES
Opponent

at Iowa
vs. Milwaukee
vs. Cleveland
vs. Cleveland

at Iowa

Date
2/11
2/15
2/18
2/19
2/21

Time (CT)
6 p.m.
11 a.m.
7 p.m.
3 p.m.
7 p.m.

Broadcast
AHLTV
AHLTV
AHLTV
AHLTV
AHLTV

• Iowa has played 21 one-goal games (10-2-5-4) and eight two-goal games (3-5-0-0) 
• Chicago is 5-2-3-1 in one-goal games and 3-4-0-0 in two-goal games
• None of the five games between the two clubs has been decided by fewer than three goals
• The Wild have beaten the Wolves by three, four, and seven goals in their three wins

• Sammy Walker leads Iowa with four goals and seven points (4-3=7) against Chicago
• Steven Fogarty has tallied five assists against the Wolves this season
• Jesper Wallstedt has a 2.33 GAA and 0.929 SAV% versus Chicago through three games
• Ryan O’Rourke leads Iowa with a +4 rating in five games against the Wolves

The Iowa Wild advanced their point streak to 14 games (9-0-3-2) in a 3-2 overtime loss on 
Saturday at Rockford. Iowa’s point streak is a franchise record and is tied for the American 
Hockey League’s season long. The Coachella Valley Firebirds picked up points in 14 straight 
games from Dec. 22, 2022 - Jan. 26, 2023 (13-0-0-1). Iowa ended Coachella Valley’s streak with 
a 5-2 win at Wells Fargo Arena on Jan. 28. 

STILL
STREAKING

ON THE 
MARGINS

SEASON
SERIES

IOWA UPCOMING GAMES
Opponent

vs. Chicago
at Manitoba
at Manitoba
vs. Rockford
vs. Chicago

Date
2/11
2/15
2/17
2/19
2/21

Time (CT)
6 p.m.
7 p.m.
7 p.m.
3 p.m.
7 p.m.

Broadcast
MC22/KXNO

AHLTV/KXNO
AHLTV/KXNO
AHLTV/KXNO
AHLTV/KXNO

MINNESOTA WILD
Previous Game

2/9 vs. Vegas Golden Knights (5-1 L)
Kaprizov (29)

MINNESOTA WILD
Next Game

2/11 vs. New Jersey Devils
7 p.m. CT / Bally Sports / ESPN+ / KFAN 100.3 FM

IOWA LEADING SCORERS (22-23) 
Player G A P PIM +/-

Sammy Walker 21 19 40 21 17
Joe Hicketts 4 30 34 55 -4

Nic Petan 13 20 32 28 10

Steven Fogarty 11 18 29 43 7
Marco Rossi 8 19 27 22 6

IOWA WILD GAME NOTES
TOM KURVERS MEMORIAL PRESS BOX

IOWA WILD (22-14-5-4; 53 pts.) vs. CHICAGO WOLVES (16-22-3-1; 36 pts.)
FEBRUARY 10, 2023 --- ALLSTATE ARENA 7:00 PM CT --- AHL GAME #714

GAME OFFICIALS
Referees: Beau Halkidis (#48) and Jackson Kozari (#27)

Linespeople: Blake Butler (#13) and Jameson Gronert (#95)

CHICAGO LEADING SCORERS (22-23) 
Player G A P PIM +/-

Jamieson Rees 9 18 27 74 -12
Malte Stromwall 8 19 27 28 -7

V. Ponomarev 10 12 22 22 -19
Josh Melnick 8 14 22 12 8
W. Lagesson 7 14 21 20 7


