# IOWA WILD GAME NOTES

#### TOM KURVERS MEMORIAL PRESS BOX

IOWA WILD (22-14-5-4; 53 pts.) vs. CHICAGO WOLVES (16-22-3-1; 36 pts.) FEBRUARY 10, 2023 --- ALLSTATE ARENA 7:00 PM CT --- AHL GAME #714

#### **GAME OFFICIALS**

Referees: Beau Halkidis (#48) and Jackson Kozari (#27) Linespeople: Blake Butler (#13) and Jameson Gronert (#95)



# **STILL STREAKING**

The Iowa Wild advanced their point streak to 14 games (9-0-3-2) in a 3-2 overtime loss on Saturday at Rockford. lowa's point streak is a franchise record and is tied for the American Hockey League's season long. The Coachella Valley Firebirds picked up points in 14 straight games from Dec. 22, 2022 - Jan. 26, 2023 (13-0-0-1). Iowa ended Coachella Valley's streak with a 5-2 win at Wells Fargo Arena on Jan. 28.

#### ON THE **MARGINS**

- Iowa has played 21 one-goal games (10-2-5-4) and eight two-goal games (3-5-0-0)
- Chicago is 5-2-3-1 in one-goal games and 3-4-0-0 in two-goal games
- None of the five games between the two clubs has been decided by fewer than three goals
- The Wild have beaten the Wolves by three, four, and seven goals in their three wins

## **SEASON SERIES**

- Sammy Walker leads lowa with four goals and seven points (4-3-7) against Chicago
- Steven Fogarty has tallied five assists against the Wolves this season
- Jesper Wallstedt has a 2.33 GAA and 0.929 SAV% versus Chicago through three games
- Ryan O'Rourke leads lowa with a +4 rating in five games against the Wolves

iona llabino occalia (ll lo)					
Player	G	A	Р	PIM	+/-
Sammy Walker	21	19	40	21	17
Joe Hicketts	4	30	34	55	-4
	40				

Sammy Walker	21	19	40	21	17
Joe Hicketts	4	30	34	55	-4
Nic Petan	13	20	32	28	10
Steven Fogarty	11	18	29	43	7
Marco Rossi	8	19	27	22	6

**IOWA LEADING SCORFRS (22-23)** 

## **CHICAGO LEADING SCORERS (22-23)**

				•	•
Player	G	A	Р	PIM	+/-
Jamieson Rees	9	18	27	74	-12
Malte Stromwall	8	19	27	28	-7
V. Ponomarev	10	12	22	22	-19
Josh Melnick	8	14	22	12	8
W. Lagesson	7	14	21	20	7

## **IOWA UPCOMING GAMES**

Opponent	Date	Time (CT)	<b>Broadcast</b>
vs. Chicago	2/11	6 p.m.	MC22/KXN0
at Manitoba	2/15	7 p.m.	AHLTV/KXN0
at Manitoba	2/17	7 p.m.	AHLTV/KXN0
vs. Rockford	2/19	3 p.m.	AHLTV/KXN0
vs. Chicago	2/21	7 p.m.	AHLTV/KXN0

#### CHICAGO UPCOMING GAMES

Opponent	Date	Time (CT)	Broadcast
at Iowa	2/11	6 p.m.	AHLTV
vs. Milwaukee	2/15	11 a.m.	AHLTV
vs. Cleveland	2/18	7 p.m.	AHLTV
vs. Cleveland	2/19	3 p.m.	AHLTV
at Iowa	2/21	7 p.m.	AHLTV

#### MINNESOTA WILD

**Previous Game** 2/9 vs. Vegas Golden Knights (5-1 L) Kaprizov (29)

#### MINNESOTA WILD

**Next Game** 2/11 vs. New Jersey Devils 7 p.m. CT / Bally Sports / ESPN+ / KFAN 100.3 FM